RESOLUTION G2025-24

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATOR TO SIGN A
CONTRACT WITH THE OHIO TOWNSHIP ASSOCIATION RISK MANAGEMENT 
AUTHORITY (OTARMA) TO PURCHASE RISK INSURANCE IN THE AMOUNT OF 
NINETY-EIGHT THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED NINETY-TWO DOLLARS AND NO

CENTS ($98,192.00)

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of Symmes Township, Hamilton County, Ohio has a 
need to purchase Risk Insurance for the Township; and

WHEREAS, the Township Administrator, in association with renewing coverage for the 
2025-2026 program year with RiskSource, has evaluated alternatives in order to provide quality

[...]

Township, Hamilton County, Ohio takes the following action:

Section 1.   That the Township Administrator is authorized to sign a contract with the 
Ohio Township Association Risk Management Authority (OTARMA), 
6500 Taylor Road, Blacklick, Ohio 43004, to purchase Risk Insurance in 
the amount of Ninety-Eight Thousand One Hundred Ninety-Two Dollars 
and No Cents ($98,192.00).

Section 2.   That the Fiscal Officer is hereby authorized to expend funds to pay 
OTARMA from the General fund (#1000) in the amount of $16,160.77, 
Cemetery Fund (#2041) in the amount of $1,393.67.00, Road Levy Fund 
(#2193) in the amount of $15,085.00, Parks Fund (#2171) in the amount